U.S. PTO 11/708076 02/20/2007

		03-07-2007
	Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M OF COMMERCE
	(Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 5/31/2002)  PATENT	Trademark Office
_	OND 140. 003 1-0021 (BAP. 3/3/12002)	
Ó	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	P. 103379608 y thereof.
0	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
4	Donald H. Van Steenwyk	Name: Scientific Drilling International
("	Timothy M. Price	Walle. Determine Diffing International
٠	George K. Walker	Internal Address:
B	Cory B. Wilson	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	🖎 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
		Street Address: 1100 Rankin Road
į	Security Agreement	
	Other	
	O Miles	
		City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77073
	Execution Date: 1/22/07, 1/22/07, 1/22/07	A. W
	2/1/07	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔼 No
'	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):    1	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
İ		·
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No		
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	concerning document should be mailed:	
	Name: William W. Haefliger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
-	O. 5. 510	™ Enclosed
	Internal Address: Suite 512	
21/20	07 HDESTA1 00000051 11708076	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:80	40.00 0	
		9 Deposit account number
		8. Deposit account number:
	Street Address: 201 So. Lake Ave.	
	•	
	*	(AMark duellands are und the area (for und and a second se
I	City: Pasadena State: CA Zip: 91101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
i	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Ì		
i		
ŀ	is a true copy of the original document.	потпацот із тие апи соглестало апу апаслео сору
j		1-14
1	William W. Haefliger  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
1	• • •	
ı	i otal number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 018993 FRAME: 0973** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DONALD H. VAN STEENWYK, of Paso Robles, in the County of San Luis Obispo, TIMOTHY M. PRICE, of Templeton, in the County of San Luis Obispo, GEORGE K. WALKER, of Pismo Beach, in the County of San Luis Obispo, and CORY B. WILSON, of Visalia, in the County of Tulare, all in the State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MOTION TRANSDUCER FOR MOTION RELATED TO THE DIRECTION OF THE AXIS OF AN EDDY-CURRENT DISPLACEMENT SENSOR for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the 22 Mpday of ANUARY, 2007;

WHEREAS, SCIENTIFIC DRILLING INTERNATIONAL, a Nevada corporation having its place of business at 1100 Rankin Road, Houston, Texas 77073, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, and likewise in and to any and all improvements that we may make upon said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the

- 1 -

undersigned, DONALD H. VAN STEENWYK, TIMOTHY M. PRICE, GEORGE K. WALKER, and CORY B. WILSON, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SCIENTIFIC DRILLING INTERNATIONAL all of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Letters Patent thereon in conformance with this Assignment; and we hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto SCIENTIFIC DRILLING INTERNATIONAL any and all of the rights, titles and interest herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed at PASO ROBLES, California, this 22 NO day of JANUARY. 2007.

Donald . Van Steenwyk

Executed at Paso Robles, California, this 22 day of Javan 2007.

Timothy M. Price

Executed at Robles, California, this 22ND day of SANUARY 2007.

Executed at Visition, California, this  $1^{5}$ 

February 2007. day of

Cory (B. Wilson .

Docket 12,813